

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ARMED FORCES**

UNITED STATES,)	SUPPLEMENT TO PETITION FOR
)	GRANT OF REVIEW
Appellee,)	
)	USCA Dkt. No. 18-0055/AR
v.)	
)	Crim.App. Dkt. No. 20130743
)	
ROBERT BALES)	
Staff Sergeant (E-6))	
U.S. Army)	
)	
Appellant.)	

TO THE JUDGES OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE
ARMED FORCES:

AARON B. MADUFF
Maduff & Maduff, LLC
205 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 2050
Chicago, Illinois 60601
312-276-9000
abmaduff@madufflaw.com
USCAAF Bar No. 36753

JOHN N. MAHER
Maher Legal Services PC
7 East Main Street, Number 1053
St. Charles, Illinois 60174
708-468-8155
johnmaher@maherlegalsevices.com
USCAAF Bar No. 31390

CHRISTOPHER DANIEL CARRIER
Lieutenant Colonel, Judge Advocate
US Army Legal Services Agency
Chief, Capital & Complex Litigation
Defense Appellate Division
9275 Gunston Road, Suite 3200
Fort Belvoir, Virginia 22060
703/693-0724
USCAAF Bar Number 32172

Table of Contents

Statement of Statutory Jurisdiction	2
Statement of the Case	2
Reasons for Granting Review	3
Statement of Facts	7
A. Re Evidence of Mefloquine Intoxication	9
B. Re Biometric Impeachment Evidence	11
C. Re Requirement for a Kastigar Hearing	15
I. Whether the Army Court Erred When It Failed to Order a <i>DuBay</i> Hearing as to Mefloquine Because It Found the First, Second, and Fourth <i>Ginn</i> Factors Met.	16
II. Whether the Army Court Erred In Finding That the Government Had Met Its <i>Brady</i> Obligations in Spite of Its Failure to Conduct Searches of Its Biometric Databases As Requested by the Defense.	20
III. Whether the Army Court Erred by Failing to Return the Case Because of a Violation of Appellant’s Rights under <i>Kastigar</i>	23
Conclusion	24

Table of Cases, Statutes, and Other Authorities

The United States Supreme Court

<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 363 U.S. 83 (1963)	5-6, 20-22
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	22
<i>Daubert v. Merrill Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> , 509 U.S. 579 (1993)	20
<i>Kastigar v. United States</i> , 406 U.S. 441 (1972)	7, 15, 23
<i>Strickler v. Greene</i> , 527 U.S. 263 (1999)	6, 22

The Court of Appeals for the Armed Forces

<i>United States v. Ahern</i> , 76 M.J. 194 (C.A.A.F. 2017)	6
<i>United States v. DuBay</i> , 37 C.M.R. 411 (C.M.A. 1967)	4-5, 11, 16-20, 21
<i>United States v. Ginn</i> , 47 M.J. 236 (C.A.A.F. 1997)	4-5, 11, 16-20
<i>United States v. Grostefon</i> , 12 M.J. 431 (C.M.A. 1982).....	3
<i>United States v. Hart</i> , 29 M.J. 407 (C.M.A. 1990)	22
<i>United States v. Jackson</i> , 59 M.J. 330 (C.A.A.F. 2004)	6
<i>United States v. Mahoney</i> , 58 M.J. 346 (C.A.A.F.2003)	6
<i>United States v. Pabelona</i> , 76 M.J. 9 (C.A.A.F. 2017)	6
<i>United States v. Roberts</i> , 59 M.J. 323 (C.A.A.F. 2004)	22
<i>United States v. Santos</i> , 59 M.J. 317, 321 (C.A.A.F. 2004)	22

Other Circuit Courts

<i>Aiken v. United States</i> , 956 A.2d 33 (D.C. 2008)	23
---	----

Courts of Criminal Appeals

<i>United States v. Hawkins</i> , 73 M.J. 605 (Army Ct. Crim. App. 2014)	22
--	----

The Uniform Code of Military Justice and *Manual for Courts-Martial*

Article 59	7
Article 80	2
Article 66	2, 11
Article 67	2
Article 92	2
Article 112a	2
Article 118	2
Article 128	2
Article 134	2
Rule for Courts-Martial 701	22
